STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR CROWN POINT' AND SUBORDINATION

in

60.00 60.00

60.00

10.00

10,00

10,00

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS 10th day of Hugust AND RESTRICTIONS made this by SARDIS NORTH ASSOCIATES, LTD., A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, hereinafter referred towas "Declarant undersigned owners of property in Crown Point; w

PAGE

0731

800K

5832

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Crown Point was recorded in the office of Mecklenburg County Public Registry on April 16, 1986 in Book 5206 at Page 893; and

WHEREAS, the property owners in Crown Point as members of the Crown Point Property Owner's Association, Inc. desire to amend the Declaration in"the manner hereinafter set forth; and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of Article XI of said Declaration provides that the Declaration may be amended during the twenty (20) year period beginning on the date the Declaration was recorded by an instrument signed by the owners of not less than 60% of the votes appurtenant to each class of lots as set forth in Article III, Section 2 of said Declaration and by the Declarant so long as the Declarant still owns any lots;FEE

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned do hereby amend the CR5H 20:53 #8902 000 FEE Declaration as follows: 08/10/88

> 23:16 #9293 000 08/12/88

{ }

CHSH

CGH/cj#ÏD1343

المحتر المنواط مالو فلتحدث فالمدافي للزائة للدول المناب سيترين والركيق الرعدون فتيهما

С,

DRAWN BY AND MAIL TO: PERRY PATRICK FARMER & MICHAUX, P.A. P. O. BOX 35566 CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28235

000K PAGE 5832 0735

1. The provisions of Section 2 of Article V are amended by deleting the provisions thereof and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"Section 2. Purposes of Assessments. The annual assessments levied by the Association shall be used exclusively for the maintenance and operation of the Common Area, Landscape Easement Areas and Driveway and Roadway Easement Areas, including, but not limited to, the payment of taxes and insurance thereon, payment for maintenance of landscaping, paving and maintenance of streets, driveways, roads, roadways, sidewalks, entrances and exits, including signs and power poles for Common Area lighting, the payment of utility bills relating thereto (including water for sprinkler systems and charges for electrical service for power poles), and repair, replacement and additions thereto, and for the cost of labor, equipment, materials, management and supervision thereof. In addition, expenditures by the Association for (a) the landscaping, planting and maintenance of areas within Lots, as reasonably determined necessary or desirable by the Board of Directors, but lying outside of buildings constructed on Lots or in areas designated on Lots or in deeds of portions of the Property as Landscape Easement Areas and Driveway and Roadway Easement Areas and (b) the provision of a security guard or contracting with a security service for monitoring of Common Areas as reasonably deemed necessary or desirable by the Board of Directors shall be deemed expenditures for the recreation, health, safety and welfare of occupants of the Properties and such exceptions are hereby authorized. The Association shall make reasonable efforts to attempt to maintain the Landscape Easement Areas in general conformity with the original plans therefor. The Association shall not expend its funds for the initial construction of improvements or utilities located on the Common Areas, or for the initial installation of landscape improvements within the Landscape Easement Areas or the Common Areas or for the initial construction of roads and driveways, but only for the maintenance, repair and restoration thereof caused as a result of normal usage or casualty."

2

· · · •

. ..

•11

1.

. **Ż** ∖ ≈

....

B. M. M. Marthe Martin was some state

> 2. The provisions of Section 3 of Article V are amended by deleting the provisions thereof and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

> > -2-

م المراجع و المتحد إليان

REAL ESTATE 800K PAGE 5832 0736

"Section 3. Annual Assessment. The annual assessment shall be for each acre of land contained within a Lot, with fractions of acres and fractions of calendar years to be computed and prorated equitably, at the same uniform rate for each calendar year. The annual assessment per acre shall not commence until the calendar year 1987. For the calendar year 1987, the assessment shall be set by the Declarant based on projected expenditures for that calendar year for the purposes herein set forth, and written notice thereof shall be given to each Lot Owner prior to January 1, 1987. Declarant agrees to act reasonably in determining the amount of such assessments. For the calendar year 1988, the annual assessment, as determined by Declarant, shall not be more than \$200.00 per acre. For the calendar year 1989, the annual assessment, as determined by Declarant, shall not be more than \$220.00 per acre. For the calendar year 1990 and thereafter, the maximum amount of the increase in annual assessment per acre shall be ten (10%) percent of the assessment actually set for the preceding calendar year; however, it may be increased by more than such percentage by vote or agreement of fifty-one (51%) percent of the votes eligible to be cast."

3. In all other respects, the Declaration shall remain unchanged and is hereby approved, ratified and affirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Declarant and Owners have caused these presents to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

....

DECLARANT:

SARDIS NORTH ASSOCIATES, LTD., A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (SEAL)

.

By: Crown Point Associates, Inc., General/Partner // //

By:

Şeçretary

(CORPORATE SEAL)

the state of the s

Vic President

-3-

800%	PAGE
5832	0737

OWNERS:

ATTEST: DBP DEVELOPMENT GROUP By: President Secretary CORPORATE SEAL) CROSLAND-ERWIN-MERRIFIELD. (SEAL) ASSOCIATES NO: XVI (CROWN POINT), A North Carolina General Partnership By: JMJ Associates, a North Carolina Limited Partnership, General Partner By: (SEAL) Jeneral Partner By: Crosland-Erwin Management Associates, a North Carolina Limited Partnership By: (SEAL) General Partner By: (SEAL) General Partner By: (SEAL) General Partner í: BRENDLES, INC. ATTEST: By: President Secretary (CORPORATE SEAL) (SEAL) ROBERT L. JERLES a (SEAL) CHRISTY S. JERLES - 4 -na). Arise-Franklissker (k. 1997).

の時になる、御御たた、人気には、海伊瀬

i.

and any Asserting and a strengther prove

. in second

HUUN 5832 MORRIS INVESTMENT COMPANY (SEAL) By: (SEAL) General Partner SQUIRES HOMES , INC. ducm ATTEST: By: President Secretar CORPORATE SEAL) CLARK/SCOTT HOTEL NO. 1 LIMITED (SEAL) PARTNERSHIP By: (SEAL) General Partner 1 PACE MEMBERSHIP WAREHOUSE, INC. 111 By: Vice- President/General Counsel Arthur M. Litt Secretary CORPORATE SEAL) chael J. White CROWN POINT PLAZA ASSOCIATES, (SEAL) A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: The Crosland Group, Inc., General Partner By: President Secretary ORPORATE SEAL) By: Erwin Properties, Inc., General Partner ATTEST: By: President Secretary CORPORATE SEAL) . ; 11 where a straight for the straight of the strai Server and a server and a server a serv

BOOK PACE 6832 0739 USCO, INC. By: President Secretary (CORPORATE SEAL) T & L ROYAL, INC. ATTEST: By: ____ President Secretary (CORPORATE SEAL) ATLAS MARKETING COMPANY, INC. ATTEST: By: President Secretary (CORPORATE SEAL) (SEAL SAMUEL C. MCELHANEY Jane R. M. C. C. Low-JANE R. MCELHANEY THOMES PROPERTIES, a North Carolina General Pagtnership (SEA By: General Partner COLUMBIA BEAUTY AND BARBER SUPPLY, INC. ATTEST: By: President Secretary CORPORATE SEAL) -6-- (بەر يېغى ئۆكىچە مەرۋى ئۆچىنى بىرى ويهاد الاشتشار والم

6008 6832 РЛОЕ 0740

	· · ·	(SEAL)
	JOHN P, KRYDER	
	•	(SEAL)
	PETER GRANZOW	-
ATTEST:	DAVIS BUSINESS PROPERTIES, INC.	
	By: President	
Secretary (CORPORATE SEAL)	i resident	.2

-7-

Sura a that

Carl Sheet

4

Ū.

 \hat{B}_{\pm}

- Tokk - Alk

Σ

KEAL ESTATE 800X-PACE. 5832 0741

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This 1st day of _____, 1988, personally came before me, ______E. Thurupuld _____, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is _____ President of CROWN POINT ASSOCIATES, Inc., General Partner of Sardis North Associates, Ltd., A North Carolina Limited Partnership; that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said General Partner; and that! said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation, acting as general partner of said Limited Partnership, by authority duly given. And the said <u>former</u> E. Municipal acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation, acting as general partner of said Limited Part-

Notary/Public

11. 1.14 My compission expires:

nership.

 $203A_{RY}$

١.

ЗР Ч

2

1

.

r.

, = ·

<u>al. 1991</u> MUNU Frest

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This _____ day of _____, 1988, personally came before me, _____ before me, _____, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is _____ President of DAVIS BUSINESS PROPERTIES, INC. and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the _____ day of ._____, 1988.

-8-

Notary Public

My commission expires:

We have the share the set of a second second second set

REAL ESTATE BOOK PAGE 5832 0742

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This day of une, 1988, personally came before me, day of ranker, 1, 1988, personally came duly sworn, days that he is General Partner of JMJ Associates, a North Carolina Limited Partnership, General Partner of CROSLAND-ERWIN-MERRIFIELD ASSOCIATES NO. XVI (CROWN POINT), a North Carolina General Partnership; and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said Limited Partnership, by authority duly given, for and on behalf of said General Partnership.

Notady Public

My comparisation expires:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This <u>At</u> day of <u>Func</u>, 1988, personally came before me, <u>Mark W. Funn</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is General Partner of Crosland-Erwin Management Associates, A North Carolina Limited Partnership, General Partner of CROSLAND-ERWIN-MERRIFIELD ASSOCIATES NO. XVI (CROWN POINT), a North Carolina General Partnership; and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said Limited Partnership, by authority duly given for and on behalf of said General Partnership.

51

Notary Public ackson

My commission expires:

and the second states and states and

Kalena Kalender State State State

 REAL ESTATE

 BOOK
 PAGE

 5832
 0743

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This <u>lat</u> day of <u>une</u>, 1988, personally came before me, <u>mark</u> <u>W. ERunn</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is General Partner of CROSLAND-ERWIN-MERRIFIELD ASSOCIATES NO. XVI (CROWN POINT), a North Carolina General Partnership, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said General Partnership.

Notary Public

And Al, 1991

ΛT.

1 2.15

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This lat day of <u>June</u>, 1988, personally came before me, <u>Janual E. Therifield</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is general Partner of CROSLAND-ERWIN-MERRIFIELD ASSOCIATES NO. XVI (CROWN POINT), a North Carolina General Partnership, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said General Partnership.

Jeni a. pckson Notary Jublic

my commission expires:

ung al.

and a second second and a second second second and a second second second second second second second second s

REAL ESTATE 800K PAGE 5832 0744

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF _____

I, _____, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that CHRISTY S. JERLES personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the _____ day of _____, 1988.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA CASTON COUNTY OF NECKLEMBURG

This <u>7</u>th day of <u>June</u>, 1988, personally came before me, <u>S. alan althight</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is General Partner of MORRIS INVESTMENT COMPANY and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said general partnership, by authority duly given.

-12-

Rotin Rouis Notary Public

My commission expires:

18 110 81

al a see

OTARY.

5832 0745

PAGE

LEAL ESTATE

300K

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This 10Th day of <u>MAY</u>, 1988, personally came before me, <u>GARY N. BAUCOM</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is <u>—</u> President of SQUIRES HOMES, INC. and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said <u>GARY N. BAUCOM</u> acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the 10^{Th} day MAY, 1988.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

-29,93

JOTAR.

13 13 10 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This _____ day of _____, 1988, personally came before me, _____, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is General Partner of CLARK/SCOTT HOTEL NO. 1 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP; and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said Limited Partnership, by authority duly given.

Notary Public

10

My commission expires:

Hereich Constant Character - Contant was a second a statistic - the

-13-



STATE OF COLORADO

This 15th day of ______ June, 1988, personally came before me, ______Arthur M. Litt ______ being by me duly sworn, says that he is <u>Vice</u>____ President/ of PACE MEABERSHIP WAREHOUSE, INC. and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said <u>Arthur M. Litt</u> ______ acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the <u>15th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1988.

Margie S. Gordon Notary Public

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

omnission expires:

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This <u>let</u> day of <u>unu</u>, 1988, personally came before me, <u>Mark W</u> <u>Euvin</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is <u>President of THE CROSLAND GROUP</u>, INC., general partner of CROWN POINT PLAZA ASSOCIATES, A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP; that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said general partner; and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation, acting as general partner of said Limited Partnership, by authority duly given. And the said general partner acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation, acting as general partner of said Limited Partnership.

Notary Public

16.27

Ny commission expires:

Sec. Burg. Pra

-14-

5832 0747

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This <u>lat</u> day of <u>mar</u>, 1988, personally came before me, <u>Mark W. Fuurn</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is <u>President of ERWIN PROPERTIES</u>, INC., general partner of CROWN POINT PLAZA ASSOCIATES, A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP; that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said general partner; and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation, acting as general partner of said Limited Partnership, by authority duly given. And the said general partner acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation, acting as general partner of said Limited Partnership.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

107777

CORRE

. . .

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This <u>4</u><u>th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1988, personally came before me, <u>famile</u> <u>Fields</u>, <u>j</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is <u>foregoing</u> instrument of USCO, INC. and that <u>i</u> the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said <u>Market C. There</u> <u>is</u> <u>if</u> acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the <u>9th</u> day of <u>7044</u>, 1988.

-15-

Notary/Public

My commission expires:

CHARLE REPERTURNED WITH THE PRESENCE AND COMPLETE OF

600K PAGE 5832 0748

Dail B

Notary Public

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, $\underline{G_{(CI)}}$ <u>B</u> Howard, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that SAMUEL C. McELHANEY personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the 5^{μ} day of $M_{6\mu}$, 1988.

My commission expires: My Commission Expires May 2, 1980

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, <u>Call B. Howard</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that JANE R. McELHANEY personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the 5^{4} day of $\frac{M_{K_{1}}}{M_{K_{1}}}$, 1988.

Mail B Howard Notary Public

My commission expires: ...y Commission Expires May 2, 1990

Second and the second of the second second

ARAL ESTATE 800K PAGE 6832 0749

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This $24^{U_{1}}$ day of May, 1988, personally came bre me, <u>A.C. Thumes</u>, who being by me before me, ____ duly sworn, says that he is General Partner of THOMES PROPERTIES, a North Carolina General Partnership; and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said General Partnership, by authority duly given.

12

Nota Nota

My commission expires:

10-9-90

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This 31^{-} day of 7147, 1988, personally came before me, where A and A and A where A and - President of COLUMBIA BEAUTY AND BARBER says that he is ___ SUPPLY, INC. and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said *(contact A. Rangy*) acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the 312 day <u>/7HY</u>, 1988.

-18-

13

Notary Public tea

My commission expires:

FURY 16, 1990



SUBORDINATION OF LENDER

First Citizens Bank & Trust Company, owner and holder of the Note secured by that certain Deed of Trust dated January 15, 1988, and recorded in Book 5681 at Page 301 in the Mecklenburg County Public Registry and rerecorded in Book 5719 at Page 002 at the aforesaid Public Registry, and Harry J. Nicholas, Trustee under said Deed of Trust, hereby consent to and join in this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for CROWN POINT, and hereby subordinate the lien of said Deed of Trust to the provisions of this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Subordination to be executed as by law provided, this 24th day of _____, 1988.

First Citizens Bank & Trust Company Tranne By: Secretary (CORPORATE SEAL) (SEAL) Nicholas, Trustee

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

OTARY

00110

On this <u>24th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1988, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared A. J. Pringle who, being by me first duly sworn, said that he is Senior Vice President of First Citizens Bank & Trust Company, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that he signed and sealed said instrument in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly Hogiven. And the said Senior Vice President acknowledged said minstrument to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

3-29-92

Erszinezzi azerte kezzi terziek a zasta zerretek eta bi

JCO/bb/383-4/25/88

800K PAGE 5832 0781

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, <u>Dana T. Hodnett</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Harry J. Nicholas, Trustee, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the <u>24th</u> day June , 1988.

Public Notary

commission expires:

le la contraction de la contraction de

3-29-92

FAAN MARE 6832 0782

SUBORDINATION OF LENDER

United Carolina Bank, owner and holder of the Note secured by that certain Deed of Trust dated September 18, 1986, and recorded in Book 5319 at Page 492 in the Mecklenburg County Public Registry, and James P. McGowan, Trustee under said Deed of Trust, hereby consent to and join in this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for CROWN POINT, and hereby subordinate the lien of said Deed of Trust to the provisions of this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Subordination to be executed as by law provided, this $2i^{jt}$ day of _____, 1988.

By:

United Carolina Bank

ATTEST: Secretary

CORPORATE SEAL)

(SEAL) McGowan, Trustee

President

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this <u>21</u> day of <u>Chune</u> , 1988, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared there is heavefton bound f. Jonan who, being by me first duly sworn, said that she is and the bearing Vice President of United Carolina Bank, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that he signed and sealed said instrument in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said <u>(///oz____</u> President acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

Markees Notáry Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Explices July 23, 1965

JCO/bb/383-4/19/88

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, <u>Swith Markins</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that James P. McGowan, Trustee, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

5832

BOOK PAGE

PAGE

0753

Markeus-

tte Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the _2/_ day Auneof ____ ___, 1988.

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires July 23, 1123

And the second second

-2-

воок расе 5832 0764

MARKSTALL

SUBORDINATION OF LENDER

NCNB National Bank of North Carolina, owner and holder of the Note secured by that certain Deed of Trust recorded in Book 4965 at Page 504 in the Mecklenburg County Public Registry, as modified by a Modification of Deed of Trust and Security Agreement recorded in Book, 5333 at Page 970 of the aforesaid Public Registry (the "Modification") and an Assignment of Rents and Leases recorded in Book 5333 at Page 877 of the aforesaid Public Registry (the "Assignment), and as further modified by a Second Modification of Deed of Trust and Security Agreement recorded in Book 5688 at Page 189 in the aforesaid Public Registry (the "Second Modification"), and TIM, Inc., Trustee under said Deed of Trust, Modification and Second Modification, hereby consent to and join in this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for CROWN POINT, and hereby subordinate the lien of said Deed of Trust, Modification, Assignment and Second Modification to the provisions of this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Subordination to be executed as by law provided, this $\frac{2715}{2000}$, day of ______, 1988.

Secretary

(BANK SEAL)

ii

×.

NCNB National Bank of North Carolina By≿ <u>Urce</u> President

TIM, Inc., Trustee By: lite Président

ATTEST: Machael 2. Mac

(CORPORATE SEAL)

JCO/bb/383-4/19/88

5832 0755

PAGE

REAL ESTATE

900K

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this <u>Allow</u> day of <u>Souce</u>, 1988, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>C. Xhomes Leon more</u>, who, being by me first duly sworn, said that he is <u>vice</u> President of NCNB National Bank of North Carolina, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the bank seal of said national banking association, and that he signed and sealed said instrument in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said _____ President acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

S Elle Pati-Notary Public

Commission Expires:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

commission expires:

المتتعقق الدياعة وتتقاده ألعابت والرابي والمسترك والمتعاولية والمعتجب والمرجو المرجع والمرجع والمرجع والمجتري والمجتري

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This <u>3746</u> day of <u>1988</u>, personally came before me, <u>C. Woones (continue</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is <u>New</u> President of TIM, Inc., Trustee, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said acknowledged the said writing Vice President to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the Ditthe day of _____, 1988.

& Elle Corte Notary Public

See. S

-2-

800K PAGE 5032 0756

SUBORDINATION OF LENDER

NCNB National Bank of North Carolina, owner and holder of the Note secured by that certain Deed of Trust dated December 11; 1987, and recorded in Book 5660 at Page 765 in the Mecklenburg County Public Registry, and that certain Assignment of Leases dated December 11, 1987, and recorded in Book 5660 at Page 757 in the aforesaid Public Registry (the "Assignment"), and TIM, Inc., Trustee under said Deed of Trust, hereby consent to and join in this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for CROWN POINT, and hereby subordinate the lien of said Deed of Trust and Assignment to the provisions of this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Subordination to be executed as by law provided, this 2115 day of 200c, 1988.

at the

sound. Secretary

NCNB National Bank of North Carolina By:

President re

(BANK'SEAL)

.....

.>

retary

TIM, Inc., Trustee By: Vice_ President

Ж

(CORPORATE SEAL)

1. 2. 1. 1. 2. 1. 2. 2. 2.

BUAL ESTATE 900K PAGE 5832 0787

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this _ann _ day of ___ June. _, 1988, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>C. Thomas Cennicour</u> who, being by me first duly sworn, said that he is _____ President of NCNB National Bank of North Carolina, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the bank seal of said national banking association, and that he signed and sealed said instrument in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said N_{cc} President acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal,

×. Eller Porte Notary Public

云の手名な法 My Commission Expires: دد. روز رو

1.11

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

This <u>2116</u> day of <u>lone</u>, 1988, personally came before me, <u>C. Toosics Tennimone</u>, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is <u>Nack</u> President of TIM, Inc., Trustee, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation; that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said Kab PRESIDEN acknowledged the said writing

to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal, this the <u>party</u> day of June ____, 1988.

-2-

Elle Port Notary Public

My (commission expires:

REPARENTS CONTRACTOR OF STREET, STREET

REAL ESTATE 800K PAGE 5832 0788

SUBORDINATION OF LENDER

NCNB National Bank of North Carolina, owner and holder of the Note secured by that certain Deed of Trust dated April 25, 1988, and recorded in Book 5750 at Page 653 in the Mecklenburg County Public Registry, and Stephen D. Campbell, Trustee under said Deed of Trust, hereby consent to and join in this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for CROWN POINT, and hereby subordinate the lien of said Deeds of Trust to the provisions of this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Subordingtion to be executed as by law provided, this 137. day of 1988. They

TTEST: Secretary

WW BANK SEAL)

mm

is the area and

* / /

0

いたい 一日 多いのか、

ج: ج

NCNB National Bank of North Carolina

By:

die President

(SEAL) Campbell', Trustee Stephen D.

Phillippe and the stand practice of asstrational second states with the second states and the

5032 0759

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF VECKLENBURG Gaston

On this 1st day of July , 1988, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared, John C. Calabrese who, being by me first duly sworn, said that he is <u>Vice</u> President of NCNB National Bank of North Carolina, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the bank seal of said national banking association, and that he signed and sealed said instrument in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said <u>Vice</u> President acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

Clizaluck & Cub Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4-11-93

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF HECKLESSERG Gaston

I, Elizabeth P. Cobb , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Stephen D. Campbell, Trustee, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my and and notarial seal, this the <u>lst</u> day of July , 1988.

Clizalury P Cabb Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4-11-19 93

The second second second



6832 0760

SUBORDINATION OF LENDER

Fidelity Mutual Life Insurance Company, owner and holder of the Note secured by that certain Deed of Trust, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated March 31, 1987, and recorded in Book 5465 at Page 19 in the Mecklenburg County Public Registry (the "Deed of Trust"), and an Assignment of Leases recorded in Book 5465 at page 050 of the aforesaid Public Registry (the "Assignment"), and E. Allen Prichard, Trustee under said Deed of Trust, hereby consent to and join in this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for CROWN POINT, and hereby subordinate the lien of said Deed of Trust and Assignment to the provisions of this Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Subordination to be executed as by law provided, this $\frac{744}{4}$ day of $\frac{744}{4}$, 1988.

Fidelity Mutual Life Insurance Company ATTEST Meadown By President Secretar CORPORATE SEAL) (SEAL) Trustee Allen Prichard, Ε.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ______

å

On this $\underline{9}$ day of \underline{AUGUST} , 1988, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and Commonwealth aforesaid, personally appeared $\underline{K}_{\underline{U}}$, $\underline{K}_{\underline{L}}$, who, being by me first duly sworh, said that he is \underline{Vice} President of Fidelity Mutual Life Insurance Company, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that he signed and sealed said instrument in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said \underline{Vice} President acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Pub

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

My Commission Expires: DONNA METRICARTI, Notary Public Badnor Twp., Delawaro Co. My Commission Expires July 29, 1991 JCO/bb/383-4/19/88

and the second of the second second

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 5832 0761

I, $\underline{V_{1CK1}}$ M. Kikey, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that E. Allen Prichard, Trustee, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Vicki M. Kerling Notary Public

My commission expires:

เสราะ เพราะกันแน่นระทุกที่มีและเราะระการให้กำกวรเราะที่การสะบาท

URGBON